
Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable / Movable Properties

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable & Movable Assets under the Securitization and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to 

Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s that the below described immovable & Movable 

properties mortgaged/charged/hypothecated to the Bank of Maharashtra, the Physical possession of which have been taken by the Authorized 

Officer of Bank of Maharashtra, will be sold on “As is where is”, As is what is” and “Whatever there is”, on 10/12/2020 between 11.00 a.m. and 

3.00 p.m. for recovery of the balance due to the Bank of Maharashtra from the Borrowers and Guarantors, as mentioned in the table. Details of 

Borrowers and Guarantors, amount due, Short Description of the immovable and Movable property and encumbrances known thereon, possession 

type, reserve price and the earnest money deposit are also given as under:

Authorized Officer,
Bank of Maharashtra

Date : 05/11/2020
Place: Ahmednagar 

Zonal Office: 'Gurukul' 2nd Floor, Lal Taki Road, Ahmednagar-1
Ph. No.:  0241-2430659 / 2430428

e-mail: dzmahmednagar@mahabank.co.in

Head Office : Lokmangal, 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune - 5

Name of the Account / Branch
Amount Due 

 Reserve Price / 
Earnest MoneyDeposit/

Bid Increase amount

Sr. 
No.

1 M/s. Sawant Transport Pvt. Ltd. through its 
Directors &Guarantors Late Shri. Abhijit 
Pandharinath Sawant & Smt. Varsha Abhijit 
Sawant

Term Loan- City Branch-Rs. 19,49,97,521/- as on 
02/11/2020 plus interest as per the rates mentioned in the 
security documents in respect of credit facilities w.e.f. 
03/11/2020 and other expenses.

Description of Security/Property to be put on sale : Hypothecation of following trucks of TATA 3518 make / model,  having following 
Registration and Chassis numbers:(parked at TIPL-Pay and Park (Dronagiri Parking), Green Field Truck Terminal, In front of Punjab Conware, 
Sector-2, Dronagiri Nod, Uran-400707) 

Rs. 68,08,000/-

Rs. 6,80,800/-

Rs. 1,00,000/-

1) Date & Time of inspection of property on: 01/12/2020 & 02/12/2020 between 11.00 am to 05.00 p.m. 2) Last date & time for submission of 

Bid/Deposit of EMD and Proof: 08/12/2020 upto 5.00 pm.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link “https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/propsale.asp' provided in the 

Bank's website and also on E-bikray portal (www.ibapi.in). Or contact  0241- 2430659/2430428

OZJUZm go OZ H$ë`mU

2 M/s. Namde Enterprises, Prop. Mr. Mahesh 
Rajaram Namde
Mr. Schin Sudam Shirsath-Guarantor

Rs. 16,54,511/- as on 02/11/2020 plus interest as per the 
rates mentioned  in the security documents in respect of 
credit facilities w.e.f. 03/11/2020 and other expenses.

Description of Security/Property to be put on sale : All the piece and parcel of open plot No.1(p), S.No. 282/3(p),, on Northan Side,in 
Deonagari, in Deshmukhmala, Near Sai Baba Temple,  situated at Nagardeole, Tal. & Dist., Ahmednagar, (area -104.065) sqm owned by 
Mr. Sachin Sudam Shirsath (Guarantor)

Rs. 8,32,800/-

Rs. 83,280/-

Rs. 10,000/-

Regi Nos. Chassis Nos.

MH16AY8251 MAT503014DAB01218

MH16AY1451 MAT503014DAA00861

MH16AY5251 MAT503014DAA00342

MH16AY2251 MAT503014DAB01217 

MH16AY6751 MAT503014DAA00889 

MH16AY8051 MAT503014DAA00382

MH16AY6151 MAT503014DAA00871 

MH16AY4251 MAT503014DAA00389 

MH16AY7051 MAT503014DAA00886 

MH16AY4651 MAT503014DAA00867

MH16AY7651 MAT503014DAA00870

MH16AY6251 MAT503014DAA00866

MH16AY1351 MAT503014DAA00216

MH16AY1251 MAT503014DAB01148

MH16AY2451 MAT503014DAA00885 

MH16AY2651 MAT503014DAB01119

MH16AY3951 MAT503014DAA00901 

MH16AY3451 MAT503014DAA00340

MH16AY6051 MAT503014DAB01156

MH16AY7851 MAT503014DAB01154

MH16AY1651 MAT503014DAA00381

MH16AY3151 MAT503014DAA00888

MH16AY4051 MAT503014DAB01194

MH16AY6951 MAT503014DAA00869 

MH16AY2851 MAT503014DAA00894

MH16AY5551 MAT503014DAA00872

MH16AY5351 MAT503014DAA001751

MH16AY5151 MAT503014DAA00893

MH16AY7551 MAT503014DAA00087

MH16AY1051 MAT503014DAA00441

MH16AY5851 MAT503014DAA00868

Regi Nos. Chassis Nos.


